

ACCESSORIES

40

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E R C A R
40.002 - AIR CONDITIONER (HEATER)			
NOTE: Air Conditioner Package includes Heater, Defroster and all parts necessary for installation.			
Air Conditioner (Package).....	100333	542 545	1
NOTE: The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.			
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542 545	4
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-220070	542 545	4
Core, Heater.....	208529	542 545	1
Blower Complete (incl. Motor and Fan).....	207943	542 545	1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	GM-120380	542 545	3
Flatwasher, 1/4" Med.....	GM-120392	542 545	3
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-220069	542 545	3
Motor, Blower.....	208530	542 545	1
Fan, Blower.....	208531	542 545	1
Cable, Blower Feed.....	216211	542 545	1
Air Duct (Prime).....	208232	542 545	1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1 1/4" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161930	542 545	4
Hose, Blower to Air Duct.....	208222	542 545	1
Seal, Blower to Heater.....	208220	542 545	1
Clamp, Blower to Heater Seal.....	208221	542 545	2
Screw, No. 10-24 x 1 1/2" Fil. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-153326	542 545	*
Cable, Ventilator Control.....	213466	542 545	1
Clip, Mounting.....	212079	542 545	2
Switch, Heater.....	216212	542 545	1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	GM-120382	542 545	1
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx. Lt.....	GM-124925	542 545	1
Shaft, Switch Control.....	216213	542 545	1
Bracket, Heater Switch.....	216214	542 545	1
Knob, Switch.....	215770	542 545	1
Bushing, Heater Switch Bezel.....	216216	542 545	1
Cable, Temperature Control.....	216217	542 545	1
Clamp, Control Cable.....	216218	542 545	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. Cad.....	GM-164018	542 545	1
Clip, Ventilator Cable.....	201987	542 545	1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. Tap. (Cad. or Zinc)...	GM-145512	542 545	1
Clip, Ventilator Cable.....	205925	542 545	1
Grommet, Ventilator Cable.....	212373	542 545	1
Cable, Blower Switch Feed (incl. Fuse).....	216219	542 545	1
Bezel, Blower Switch Mounting.....	216220	542 545	1
Valve, Water Temperature Control.....	216221	542 545	1
Screw, No. 10-16 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-162909	542 545	1
Gasket, Control Valve.....	208225	542 545	1
Tube, Temp. Cont. Valve to Engine (less Supercharger)...	208228	542 545	1
Tube, Temp. Cont. Valve to Engine (with Supercharger)...	216226	542 545	1
Adapter, Tube to Water Pump.....	208229	542 545	1
Clip, Temperature Control Valve to Engine.....	208230	542 545	1

*As Required

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	PEAR
40.002 - AIR CONDITIONER (HEATER) (CONT'D.)			
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542 545	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-220070	542 545	1
Elbow, Engine to Heater Hose.....	208227	542 545	1
Clamp, Hose.....	GM-111606	542 545	6
40.008 - DEFROSTER CONTROLS			
Housing, Heater Defroster Valve.....	208217	542 545	1
Cover, Heater Defroster Valve Housing.....	208218	542 545	1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161857	542 545	7
Hose, Defroster to Defroster Duct (Flexible).....	208219	542 545	1
Knob, Defroster Control.....	216146	542 545	1
Lever, Defroster Control Cable.....	216223	542 545	1
Pin, Lever Pivot.....	216141	542 545	1
Retaining Ring, Actuating Pin.....	216142	542 545	2
Flatwasher.....	216143	542 545	1
Flatwasher.....	216144	542 545	2
Springwasher.....	216145	542 545	2
Cable, Defroster Control.....	216229	542 545	1
Clip, Defroster Control Cable.....	216138	542 545	1
40.012 - ROCKER PANEL COVER			
Cover (Package) (Prime) (4-Door Sedans).....	100324	542 545	1
Cover (Package) (Prime) (2-Door Sedans).....	100325	542 545	1
40.013 - CAR MATS			
Car Mat (Ebony Black) (16 1/2" x 18").....	100306	542 545	*
Car Mat (Tulane Red) (16 1/2" x 18").....	100307	542 545	*
Car Mat (Verdure Green) (16 1/2" x 18").....	100308	542 545	*
Car Mat (Marine Blue) (16 1/2" x 18").....	100309	542 545	*
40.014 - WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADES			
Blade (Package).....	100310	542 545	*
Consists of:			
6 - 212979 Kaiser Blades			
6 - 212155 Henry J Blades			
40.015 - DOOR ARM REST COVERS			
Cover (Pair) (Maroon).....	100317	542 545	*
Cover (Pair) (Green).....	100318	542 545	*
Cover (Pair) (Gray).....	100319	542 545	*
Cover (Pair) (Brown).....	100320	542 545	*
40.016 - DOR-GARD MOULDING			
Moulding, Front Door (Pair).....	100321	542 545	1

ACCESSORIES

40

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		P R E Q U I R E D
40.017 - ENGINE HEATER				
Engine Heater (Package).....	100322	542	545	1
40.018 - WIRE WHEELS				
Wire Spoke Wheel Cover (set of 4)(Stainless Steel).....	100327	542	545	1
40.019 - ACCESSORY DISPLAY				
Display Board (Single Panel).....	100328	542	545	*
Display Board (Double Panel).....	100329	542	545	*
40.020 - "SAV-A-BATTERY" FILLER CAPS				
Cap (Package)(set of 3)(3/4" Dia.)(Regular).....	100289	542	545	*
Cap (Package)(set of 3)(3/4" Dia.)(Willard only).....	100290	542	545	*
Cap (Package)(set of 3)(7/8" Dia.).....	100291	542	545	*
Cap (Package)(set of 3)(1" Dia.).....	100292	542	545	*
Cap (Package)(set of 3)(1 1/4" Small).....	100293	542	545	*
Cap (Package)(set of 3)(1 1/4" Large).....	100294	542	545	*
Cap (Package)(12 sets assorted sizes).....	100295	542	545	*
40.100 - RADIO				
NOTE: Radio Package as listed does not include Antenna				
Radio (Package)(8 Tube).....	100330	542	545	1
Speaker (Package) Rear Seat.....	100218	542	545	1
40.102 - ANTENNA (MANUAL AND VACUUM)				
Antenna (63")(Collapsible).....	100315	542	545	1
Antenna (80")(Collapsible).....	100316	542	545	1
40.104 - SPOTLIGHT				
Spotlight (Package)(Small).....	100151	542	545	1
Spotlight (Package)(Small)(Hand Type).....	100236	542	545	1
NOTE: The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.				
Sealed Beam Unit (Small).....	205077	542	545	1
Bezel, Sealed Beam Unit.....	204887	542	545	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 5/8" Ov. Hd. Sl. (Chrome).....	GM-134342	542	545	1
Bracket, Outer, Right (Split).....	208691	542	545	1
Switch, Hand Spotlight.....	213178	542	545	1
Stand, Spotlight Display.....	100057	542	545	1

*As Required

ACCESSORIES

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E C E S
40.105 - SPOTLIGHTER			
Spotlighter (Package).....	100270	542 545	1
40.108 - BACK-UP LIGHTS			
Back-Up Light (Package).....	100288	542 545	2
NOTE: Back-Up Light Package does not include Wiring Package.			
Wiring (Package) Back-Up Light.....	100336	542 545	1
NOTE: The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.			
Spacer, Mounting.....	213461	542 545	2
Bulb (6.2 Volt, 32 C.P.).....	GM-142309	542 545	2
Lens.....	205420	542 545	2
Gasket, Lens.....	205425	542 545	2
Bezel (Door Lens).....	205421	542 545	2
Screw, No. 8-32 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	GM-132764	542 545	2
Switch, Back-Up Light.....	202955	542 545	1
Lockwasher, 7/16" Int. Tooth.....	GM-131718	542 545	1
Nut, 7/16"-20 Hx.....	205671	542 545	1
Bracket, Mounting.....	216185	542 545	1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 1 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Machine (Cad.).....	GM-155148	542 545	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	542 545	2
Spacer.....	209640	542 545	2
40.112 - FOGLIGHTS			
Foglight (Package)(Pair).....	100337	542 545	1
NOTE: The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.			
Switch.....	216189	542 545	1
Nut.....	216188	542 545	1
Cable, Switch Feed.....	216190	542 545	1
Terminal.....	201214	542 545	3
Sealed Beam Unit.....	GM-193160	542 545	2
Fuse (14 Amp.).....	GM-147685	542 545	1
Stand, Display.....	100057	542 545	1
40.115 - WINDSHIELD VISOR			
Windshield Visor, Outside (Package).....	100303	542 545	1
End Bracket (Package).....	213278	542 545	1

ACCESSORIES

40

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E R C A R
40.116 - WINDSHIELD WASHER			
Washer (Package)(For Models equipped with Supercharger)	100339	542 ## 545	1
Washer (Package).....	100169	# 545	1
NOTE: The following parts are furnished separately for repairs for 100169 Washer.			
Bracket, Mounting.....	209674	542 545	1
Tank (Glass)(Wide Mouth).....	213062	542 545	1
Jet.....	212470	542 545	2
Valve, Control.....	205430	542 545	1
Tube and Fitting, Manifold.....	212541	542 545	1
Connector, "Y", Vacuum Line.....	212469	542 545	1
Solvent Fluid (Anti-Freeze)(6 oz. Bottle).....	200033	542 545	*
40.118 - REAR VIEW MIRROR (OUTSIDE)			
Mirror, Right (or) Left (Clamp-On Type).....	100142	542 545	*
Mirror, Right (or) Left (Door Panel Type).....	100143	542 545	*
Mirror, Spotlight.....	100300	542 545	*
40.120 - VANITY MIRROR			
Mirror.....	200021	542 545	1
40.122 - WHEEL TRIM RINGS			
NOTE: For Single Ring see Group 16.028.			
"Donut" Disc Rings (set of 5)(Stainless Steel).....	100114	542 545	1
Plastic White Walls (set of 4)(Standard Models only)...	200007	542 545	1
40.124 - FUEL TANK COVER LOCK			
Lock and Key (Package).....	100097	542 545	1
Key, Cut, Code No. K.F. 751 to 1000.....	202494	542 545	1
Key, Blank, for Code No. K.F. 751 to 1000.....	202495	542 545	1
40.126 - EXHAUST DEFLECTOR			
Deflector.....	200023	542 545	1
40.132 - SEAT COVERS			
NOTE: The following are listed for 4-Door Sedans.			
Cover Set, Plastic (Toreador Pattern).....	100261	# 545	1
NOTE: The following are listed for 2-Door Sedans.			
Cover Set, Plastic (Toreador Pattern).....	100262	# 545	1

*As Required

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E R C A R
40.133 - SEALERS			
Perfect Seal Gasket Paste.....	200047	542 545	
Presstite Cord (80' Roll).....	100117	542 545	
Sealzit (2 oz. Bottle).....	100051	542 545	
40.134 - PROTECTIVE MATERIALS			
Auto Cleaner and Wax (Pint).....	200037	542 545	
Auto Polish and Cleaner (Gallon).....	100055	542 545	
Black Rubber Finish (Gallon).....	200043	542 545	
Chrome Coating (8 oz.).....	100247	542 545	
Chrome Coating (Gallon).....	100248	542 545	
Chrome Polish (8 oz.).....	200044	542 545	
Fabric Cleaner (Pint).....	200040	542 545	
General Use Oil (4 oz.).....	200039	542 545	
Radiator Flush (Pint).....	200046	542 545	
Radiator Rust Resistor (Pint).....	200041	542 545	
Radiator Stop Leak (10 oz.).....	200038	542 545	
Spot Remover (5 oz.).....	200045	542 545	
White Side Wall Tire Cleaner (13 oz.).....	100052	542 545	
White Side Wall Tire Cleaner (Gallon).....	100053	542 545	
Lustur Seal No. 1.....	100065	542 545	
Lustur Seal No. 2.....	100066	542 545	
Lustur Seal Applicator.....	100068	542 545	
Lustur Seal Banner.....	100278	542 545	
Lustur Seal Buffer Pad Backing Plate.....	100069	542 545	
Lustur Seal Decal.....	100279	542 545	
Lustur Seal Haze Cream.....	100067	542 545	
Lustur Seal Literature Kit.....	100175	542 545	
Pads, Buffer (Lambswool).....	100098	542 545	
Miracle Power (8 oz. Bottle).....	100281	542 545	
Miracle Power (3 1/2 oz. Can).....	100334	542 545	
Miracle Power Spray (11 oz. Can).....	100296	542 545	
DGF 123 (Dry Graphite Film)(11 oz. Can).....	100297	542 545	
40.1345 - LUBRIPLATE			
Lubriplate (2 oz.).....	200032	542 545	
40.136 - ELECTRIC CLOCK			
Clock (Package).....	100338	542 ## 545	1
Harness, Clock Wiring.....	216191	542 ## 545	1
Clip, Wiring Harness.....	GM-116026	542 ## 545	1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155098	542 ## 545	1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	542 ## 545	1
Bulb, 6-8V, 2 C.P.....	GM-125588	542 545	2
Clock (Package).....	100147	# 545	1
Harness, Clock Wiring.....	209710	# 545	1

ACCESSORIES

40

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		P E R C A R
40.146 - ANTI-FREEZE				
Alcohol (24 1-Qt. Cans).....	100128	542	545	
Alcohol (6 1-Gallon Cans).....	100127	542	545	
Alcohol (54 Gallon Drum).....	100126	542	545	
Permanent (24 1-Qt. Cans).....	100326	542	545	
Permanent (6 1-Gallon Cans).....	100145	542	545	
40.149 - ELECTRIC SHAVER				
Shaver.....	100131	542	545	
40.150 - DOOR VENTSHADES				
Ventshade (set of 4)(4-Door Models).....	100154	542	545	1
Ventshade (set of 4)(2-Door Models).....	100232	542	545	1
40.152 - REAR COMPARTMENT LIGHT				
Light (Package).....	100148	542	545	1
Screw, No. 6-18 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Sl. Tap.....	GM-144734	542	545	2
Bulb, 6-8V, 6 C.P., S.C.....	GM-142306	542	545	1
40.162 - REAR WINDOW WIPER				
Wiper (Package).....	100223	#	545	1
NOTE: The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.				
Arm, Wiper.....	209600	542	545	1
Blade, Wiper.....	212979	542	545	1
Tube and Fitting, Manifold.....	212541	542	545	1
NOTES				